March 29, 2013

TO: Mayor and City Council
Planning Commission
City Manager
From: Jeffery W. Gibson, Community Development Director

SUBJECT: Community Development Director Action for Following Request(s) for the
week of March 25 — 29, 2013.

EVENTS:

Appli‘cant:

Case No.:
Location:
Zoning:
Summary:

Applicant:

Case No.:
Location:
Zoning:
Summary:

Applicant:

Case No.:
Location:
Zoning:
Summary:

Omar Galvez, representing APPROVED
Toyota Motor Sales USA, Inc. 03/27/13
EVN13-00018

19001 S. Western Avenue

M-2

Request for an Administrative Approval to allow an outdoor gathering
of people for a corporate luncheon event to include on-site catering
for 800 guests on 04/02/13 from 11:00AM-3:00PM on property
located in the M-2 Zone at 19001 S. Western Avenue.

Anthony Bartz, representing APPROVED
The Mattress Connection 03/28/13
EVN13-00005 '

18521 Hawthorne Boulevard

H.N.T.

Request for an Administrative Approval to allow an outdoor gathering
of people for a President’s Day parking lot tent sale on 02/14/13 to
02/19/13 from 9:00AM-9:00PM on property located in the H.N.T Zone
at 18521 Hawthorne Boulevard.

Anthony Bartz, representing APPROVED
The Mattress Connection 03/28/13
EVN13-00006

18521 Hawthorne Boulevard

H.N.T.

Request for an Administrative Approval to allow an outdoor gathering
of people for a Memorial Weekend parking lot sale on 05/23/13 to
05/28/13 from 9:00AM-9:00PM on property located in the H.N.T Zone
at 18521 Hawthorne Boulevard.

1 March 25 ~ 29, 2013
: Administrative Approval

¥ |y



EVENTS:

Applicant:  Anthony Bartz, representing APPROVED
The Mattress Connection 03/28/13

Case No.: EVN13-00007

Location: 18521 Hawthorne Boulevard

Zoning: H.N.T.

Summary:  Request for an Administrative Approval to allow an outdoor gathering
of people for an Independence Weekend parking lot sale on 06/28/13
to 07/09/13 from 9:00AM-9:00PM on property located in the H.IN.T
Zone at 18521 Hawthorne Boulevard.

Applicant: Anthony Bartz, representing APPROVED
The Mattress Connection 03/28/13

Case No.:  EVN13-00008

Location: 18521 Hawthorne Boulevard

Zoning: H.N.T. :

Summary:  Request for an Administrative Approval to allow an outdoor gathering
of people for a Labor Day Weekend parking lot sale on 08/29/13 to
09/03/13 from 9:00AM-9:00PM on property located in the H.N.T Zone-
at 18521 Hawthorne Boulevard.

Applicant: Eric Place, representing APPROVED
DCH Toyota of Torrance 03/28/13

Case No..  EVN13-00019

Location: 2909 Pacific Coast Highway

Zoning: PD/C3

Summary:  Request for an Administrative Approval to allow for an outdoor
promotional sales event with celebrity guest John Salley, to include
food trucks and a radio station on 03/30/13 from 9:00AM-3:00PM on
property located in the PD/C3 Zone at 2909 Pacific Coast Highway.

MISCELLANEQUS PERMIT:

Applicant: Maria Kusion APPROVED

Case No..  MIS13-00031 03/2813

Location: 523 Camino de Encanto

Zoning: R-1: Single-Family Residential, Hillside Overlay District

Summary:  Request for approval of a Minor Hillside Exemption to allow the

retention of an existing unpermitted rear porch enclosure on property
located in the R-1 Single-Family Residential, Hillside Overlay District
Zone at 523 Camino de Encanto.

5 March 25 - 29, 2013
Administrative Approval
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Parts |, ll, and lll to be completed by the Applicant. Please print or type.

. BUSINESS OWNER INFORMATION/PROPOSED EVENT LOCATION

Name of Applicant
OMaz Gaivez

Name of Business

To¥o7Aa rlover SHEL USA  ZTA/C.

Property Address {proposed parking lot event location) City ! State Zip Code
(100t S. wESTE2ZAN Ave. ToflPANCE <A Fesvy
Name of Business Owner / 4 Contact Phone Number
ToYort _MaTor Sprrs  ysA, Twc |
Mailing Address (if different from above) ; " City ’ State Zip Code

. EVENT AND SITE INFORMATION

Check type of approval requested:

[ promotional Outdoor Event O Pumpkin Sales Lot O Security # of Guards
Bd outdoor Gathering Of People O christmas Tree Sales Lot Armed (Y/N)
O includes Amplified Sound Other (Please Describe): CRrDoAATE S/ EAT.

Describe the proposed event: [ - 30 %< ¢0° Te T ,.z,/ /TS Dz Sen TG

Tor R0C Guests. Lidcerpod - Ov s/ vz caTEe. g
(‘S 3DE Xo)
Date(s) and Hours of ex;em;; Y sz//Z/ 3
Date: From: i3 To: ( Hours: From: To:
b e (o] 3 pm

e /™ i)y = [ 4 fap

Site Information:

Zoning Tofal Lot Area (in sq. ft) Total Nyu‘mbér of Parking Number Pérkirig Spacés
(¥ Acres) Spaces On-Site Displaced by the Event .
MZ 2,03 501 se o0+ (o€

Hl. STANDARDS AND REQUIREMENTS

By signing this application form, | as the business owner and/or the property owner, hereby
acknowledge that | have read and agree to comply with all applicable City standards regulating the
proposed temporary use(s) and the following conditions of approval:

) No person will use any existing parking lot for a temporary parking lot sales event or a temporary parking lot special
event, as defined in Sections 91.2.165 and 91.2.166 respectively, without first obtaining the prior approval of a
Temporary Patking Lot Event Permit.

b) The location of the proposed event is within an existing parking lot area and is being held by a permanent on-site
business.

¢ The proposed event will not disrupt circulation of traffic within the parking lot or within the vicinity as determined
by consideration of the location and design of on-site driveways; the on-site parking and circulation, including
pedestrian movements; and the on-site lighting and traffic signage in relation to the location of the proposed parking
lot event.

07/01/12



d} The proposed event will not be materially demriments! o the public welfzre or 1o the property of other persons
located 1 the vicniy.

¢) The proposed event will not cover more than ten percent of the required patking spaces.

f) The proposed event will not cause a shortage of parking for or restrict access to the existing uses.

g Thebusiness establishment proposing the event has not exceeded the maximum aliowable number of four events per
business establishment per calendar year.

h) There are no other temporary parking lot sales or special events occurring on the same parking Jot and duning the
same time perod.

i All temporary structures, equipment and debris will be removed and the parking lot area will be cleaned and restored
1o its onginal condition within one calendar day immediately following the last effective date of the approval for the
event.

§  The operation of a pumpkin or a Christmas tree sales lot will conform: to the requirements of Subsections ¢) and d) 2
through d) 5 of Section 92.2.9 regulating pumpkin and Christmas free sales on vacant property (sutnmarized below).

k) The Community Development Director may impose additional conditions to the approval of the Temaporary Patking
Lot Event Permit to insure the preservation of the public peace, safety, health, and general welfare.

I, Any violations of Section 91.3.7, other applicable Sections of the Torance Munidpal Code, and/or conditions of
approval may result in enforcement actions, immediate suspension of the issued Temporary Parking Lot Event
Permit and the denial of an application for such future event permits by the operator and/or the property owner.

Additiona! requirernent for pumpkins or Christmas tees sales:
2) No permit will be issued prior to September 1% for 2 pumplin lot and November 1= for Christmas tree lot.

b) Site preparation and set up for the sales lot will notr commence prior to September 20 for 2 pumpkin sales lot, and
November 15% for 2 Christmas tree sales lot

¢ Sales operations to the public for a pumpkin lot will begin no earlier than October 10% and ead no later than October
31=

d) Sales operations to the public for a Christrnas tree lot will begin no eadier than December 1% and end no later than
December 25%.

¢) The proposed sales operation is conducted berween the hours of 9:00 am. 1o 10:00 p.m. daily.

. APPLICANT BUSINESS OWNR AND/OR PROPERTY OWNER

Print Name of Applicant Print Name of Business Owner and/or Property Owner
Oomar Gprven ToYeta pletae Srces SR, (mC- _

‘Mailing Address City, State, Zip Maliling Address City, State, Zip

(4001 S, WJESTEZA pve, Tottamce « Tosol| L9901 S. WESTERw Ave., Tottrue  ca Yosor
4 ’ Contact Phone Number ¢

%Plan Attached L] Other Information Attached:

ApplicationCase No. | Date tence | Fag Amount

Eunil-oc018 | Y26 /3 g2 !

Fire [ Approved [ Denied [ See Remarks Date: 7/ 24 U
Building }ﬁAppmved O penied [ see Remarks Date: 3/2h /(%
Environmental %pmved [d penied  [J see Remarks Date: ‘,L—LH 3
Police \%Approved [J Denied [ see Remarks Date;{jj_wﬂ 3 2
07/01/12
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REMARKS
Please log comments in Permit Plan

Fire Tair @«QZ{'ACT iy, T Mo Ogemer T
ol

—f:@uc@um;/

Building '.-f—/’)*\rﬁ“}/ E\s}%ﬁ(w = e M . S 1 T@\“F{/‘
] m Hm(@\ \r\)SS?Ccha\i k&~ Q\/afmm Kﬁamc’sz \

Environmental

I
MO c OW\MCJA_%

Police N Corrpmeat,, eve o fane doeeson

\ STAFF ASSESSMENT AND RECOMMENDATION {COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT)

(——
B/ The applicant has satisfied all the standards and requirements of the Permit. Therefore staff recommends approval of the
Temporary Parking Lot Event Permit subject to the Standards and Requirements contained in Section Ill of this approval.

O The application does not meet the standards and requirements for issuance of a Temporary Parking Lot Event Permit and
therefore staff recommends denial. The following standards/requirements were not met:

2 STE T BE LEVENTD 1o 0RWINAL STATE TRICR To BEMTALALL ACTIVITIE) To BRE

(OTAINED  Je WNoTED AREAC * No &k Erdt@efen it idTo  Pupmic 2yt 0F wWAY 8 NO  LLEEH

SIS pR BANMNEAL ° NG Plo ]t OF  dHANDIcAP  AclES

Assessment Made By:
Name Title

Oschr. MARTinEL P Ansine  AscocATE
Recommended By:

" i
, @(&M\ v’%;\} }'QI Lw;/)f

Ju
‘ COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR APPROVAL ‘
This request for a Seasonal Sales Permit is:

[] Denie Temporary Parking Lot Permit Number: E‘V‘\J l5 -~ 000 ) g

CF MA«_/ >

Date:

Approved

isions by the Community Development Director pertaining to a Temporary Parking Permit Lot Event Permit are appealable
to the Planning Commission within five (5) calendar days following the above date of approval or denial.

07/01/12
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EVAIZ—D000 5

Parts |, I, and Il to be completed by the Applicant. Please print or type.

I. BUSINESS OWNER INFORMATION/PROPOSED EVENT LOCATION
Name of Applicant
{hv\ JAVAN @w \’t

Name of Business .
| W atcess Conne Sion

Property Address (proposed parking lot event location) City.. State Zip Code
)2/ //le = Bl JOrremy @ P2 S5 4
Name df Business Owner Contact Phone Number
Vfdnthions,  Bade- |
Mailing Address (if different from above) City State Zip Code
Il. EVENT AND SITE INFORMATION
Check type of approval requested:
Promotional Cutdoor Event ] Pumpkin Sales Lot O Security # of Guards
i Outdoor Gathering Of People L] Christmas Tree Sales Lot Armed (Y/N)
[ includes Amplified Sound [ other (Please Describe):

Describe the proposed event: ?‘?f \4‘\1’\:'3 L:"*' ’\C"'\ 2G kl o (f@ﬂlwh AA:,A

Date(s) and Hours of event:

Date: Fror;n:Q' /L/’ J3 To:2 _ /9( /3 Hours: From: ?&« To: .7'7 -
SetU From; y To: . Clean U . i
pate(e): | 21415 | 24913 Ceanlp | 57283

g‘
Spaces On-Site Displaced by the Event

12,80\ 43 o

y signing this application form, | as the business owner and/or the property owner, hereby
acknowledge that | have read and agree to comply with all applicable City standards regulating the
proposed temporary use(s) and the following conditions of approval:

2) No person will use any existing parking lot for a temporary parking lot sales event or a temporary parking lot special
event, as defined in Sections 91.2.165 and 91.2.166 respectively, without first obtaining the prior approval of a
Temporary Parking Lot Event Permit.

b) The location of the proposed event is within an existing parking lot area and is being held by 2 permanent on-site
business.

¢) The proposed event will not disrupt circulation of traffic within the parking lot or within the vicinity as determined
by consideration of the location and design of on-site driveways; the on-site parking and circulation, including
pedestrian movements; and the on-site lighting and traffic signage in relation to the location of the proposed parking
lot event.

9
07/01/12



d) The proposed event will not be materially detimental to the public welfare or to the property of other persons
located in the vicinity.

e) The proposed event will not cover more than ten percent of the required parking spaces.
f) The proposed event will not cause 2 shortage of parking for or restrict access to the existing uses.

% The business establishment proposing the event has not exceeded the maximum allowable number of four events per
business establishment per calendar year.

h) There are no other temporary parking lot sales or special events occurring on the same parking lot and duting the
same time period.

) All temporary structures, equipment and debris will be removed and the parking lot area will be cleaned and restored
to its original condition within one calendar day immediately following the last effective date of the approval for the
event.

) The operation of 2 pumpkin or a Christmas tree sales lot will conform to the requirements of Subsections ¢) and d) 2
through d) 5 of Section 92.2.9 regulating pumpkin and Chrstmas tree sales on vacant property (summarized below).

k) The Community Development Director may impose additional conditions to the approval of the Temporary Parking
Lot Event Permit to insure the preservation of the public peace, safety, health, and general welfare.

) Any violations of Section 91.3.7, other applicable Sections of the Torrance Municipal Code, and/or conditions of
approval may result in enforcement actions, immediate suspension of the issued Temporary Parking Lot Event Permit
and the denial of an application for such future event permits by the operator and/or the property owner.

Additional requirement for pumpkins or Christmas trees sales:
2) No permit will be issued prior to September 1¢ for a pumpkin lot and November 1% for Christmas tree lot.

b) Site preparation and set up for the sales lot will not commence prior to September 20% for a pumpkin sales lot, and
November 15% for a Christmas tree sales lot.

¢) Sales operations to the public for a pumpkin lot will begin no earlier than October 10% and end no later than October
31s

d) Sales operations to the public for a Christmas tree lot will begin no earlier than the day after Thanksgwmg and end no
later than December 25%,

¢) The proposed sales operation is conducted between the hours of 9:00 am. to 10:00 p.m. daily.
APPLICANT :v BUSINESS OWNER AND/OR PROPERTY OWNER

Print Ngme of Applicant ) Print Name of Business Owner and/or Property Owner
BeAe F769d SPvsa—

Zip

Mailing Address ’ Clty State,
S22/ %uﬂ/zar« /LE’M-

Date Signature Date
_/3*//5 See  Atfaked

IV. FOR CITY USE ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

El Plot Plan Attached D Other Information Attached:

App catlon/Case No Dateof Acgeptance | FeeAmount ‘Accepted By:

WIS 120013 ke B
Fire [Q/Appro [ penied B/See Remarks Date:
Building M [ Denied Mmarks
Environmental B{p::oved [ penied Bé: Remarks

Police O Approved [ penied [ see Remarks
10

Date:g

Date: ‘9\ | b

Date:

07/01/12
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| ‘ 1 7 {
snwonmental | Ay puneb plin o (it

j i

Police

vt The applicant has satisfied all the standards and requirements of the Permit. Therefore staff recommends approval of the
Temporary Parking Lot Event Permit subject to the Standards and Requirements contained in Section {il of this approval.

D The application does not meet the standards and requirements for issuance of a Temporary Parking Lot Event Permit and
therefore staff recommends denial. The following standards/requirements were not met:

— ALl EVEST ACTVITIES 70 TAKE PeACeE W!THIN DESiertred 4Reuy.
— Do rOT EANCACACH - TO ADA ACCESSIpuE PAAICI<E (o:‘.«t.u UDoN Jhsts
— SITe 70 RBe RETUVAND T9 PRos SPITE AFTER. EVEAT

Assessment Made By:

Name Title
I PLann

Recommended By:
Name

gyequest for a Seasonal Sales Permit is:

Approved EI Denied Temporary Parking Lot Permit Number: E\/ (N \% -~ 00Co 9’

BN 13

Date:

Decisions by the Community Development Director pertaining to a Temporary Parking Permit Lot Event Permit are appealable
to the Planning Commission within five (5) calendar days following the above date of approval or denial.

11
07/01/12
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EVN 13- 0000( p

City of Torrance, Community Development Department  Jeffery W. Gibson, Director
3031 Torrance Blvd., Torrance, CA 90503, Phone (310) 618-5990 Fax (310) 618-5829

TEMPORARY PARKING LOT EVENT PERMIT APPLICATION

Parts |, Il, and lll to be completed by the Applicant. Please print or type.

I. BUSINESS OWNER INFORMATION/PROPOSED EVENT LOCATION

Name of Applicant A
NTVinwviv @:ﬁr =
Name of Business , )
\J/VLQ ‘ \\( S5> (/zmmz r/}\m
Property Address {proposed parking lot event Iocaﬁonl/, City State Zip Code
152  Moutaswe B4 Tocrnce <a S$ 50y
Name of B/?iiness Owner Contact Phone Number
Mailing Address (if different from above) City State Zip Code
il. EVENT AND SITE INFORMATION
Cl%pe of approval requested:
rometional Outdoor Event 0 Pumpkin Sales Lot O Security # of Guards
O Outdoor Gathering Of People [1 christmas Tree Sales Lot Armed (Y/N)
[ includes Amplified Sound L] other (Please Describe):

Describe the proposed event: VW \d’\;\l L&V S LQ V\/“L\m. yCL\ LJ& 'CQ/QX

Date(s) and Hours of event:

Date: F‘?‘sz 2 ,) ~, T%: 29— 17 Hours: From: 7« - To: ?fm
Set Up From; _ To: Clean Up -
Date(s): | S-237% | 5723~ Date: $-25-/3

Spaces On-Site

Displacedgﬁhe Event
{ll. STANDARDS AND REQUIREMENTS

By sighing this application form, | as the business owner and/or the property owner, hereby
acknowledge that | have read and agree to comply with all applicable City standards regulating the
proposed temporary use(s) and the following conditions of approval:

a) No person will use any existing parking lot for a temporary parking lot sales event or a temporary parking lot special
event, as defined in Sections 91.2.165 and 91.2.166 respectively, without first obtaining the prior approval of a
Temporary Parking Lot Event Permit.

b) The location of the proposed event is within an existing parking lot area and is being held by a permanent on-site
business.

¢) The proposed event will not disrupt circulation of traffic within the parking lot or within the vicinity as determined
by consideration of the location and design of on-site driveways; the on-site patking and circulation, including
pedestrian movements; and the on-site lighting and traffic signage in relation to the location of the proposed parking
lot event.

07/01/12 19



d) The proposed event will not be materally detrimental to the public welfare or to the property of other persons
located in the vicinity.

¢) 'The proposed event will not cover more than ten percent of the required parking spaces.
) The proposed event will not cause a shortage of parking for or restrct access to the existing uses.

g The business establishment proposing the event has not exceeded the maximum allowable number of four events per
business establishment per calendar year.

h) There are no other temporary parking lot sales or special events occurring on the same parking lot and during the
same time period.

i)  All temporary structures, equipment and debris will be removed and the parking lot area will be cleaned and restored
to its oniginal condition within one calendar day immediately following the last effective date of the approval for the
event.

) The operation of a pumpkin or 2 Christmas tree sales lot will conform to the requirements of Subsections ¢) and d) 2
through d) 5 of Section 92.2.9 regulating pumpkin and Christmas tree sales on vacant property (summarized below).

k) The Community Development Director may impose additional conditions to the approval of the Temporary Parking
Lot Event Permit to insure the preservation of the public peace, safety, health, and general welfare.

)  Any violations of Section 91.3.7, other applicable Sections of the Torrance Municipal Code, and/or conditions of
approval may result in enforcement actions, immediate suspension of the issued Temporary Parking Lot Event Permit
and the denial of an application for such future event permits by the operator and/or the property owner.

Additional requirement for pumpkins or Christmas trees sales:

a) No permit will be issued prior to September 15t for a pumpkin lot and November 1% for Chastmas tree lot.

b) Site preparation and set up for the sales lot will not commence prior to September 20t for a pumpkin sales lot, and
November 15 for a Christmas tree sales lot.

c) Sales operations to the public for a pumpkin lot will begin no earlier than October 10t and end no later than October
kYRR

d) Sales operations to the public for a Chastmas tree lot will begin no earlier than the day after Thanksgiving and end no
later than December 25%.

e) The proposed sales operation is condﬁcted between the hours of 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. daily.
~ APPLICANT BUSINESS OWNER AND/OR PROPERTY OWNER

Print Nﬂ/\ Ap licant &r( Print Name o(ffu& 358 Owner and/or Property Owner
M‘“\ %ar ‘ Cr s A~ . _

Mailing Address City, State,

/F52/ H‘cmﬂmymc L2 lcfﬂ-u,

Contact Phone Number Email

Email

Date Signature Date

g-2973 g,ee chZﬂZ

IV. FOR CITY USE ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

NPlot Plan Attached D Other Information Attached:

Application/Case No. of Agceptance | Fee Agiount 90 Accepted By:
= z\/!z'aoaoé 30 (3 2(9. 4

Fire Ef proved 1 Denied Sﬁge Remarks B
Building ?«sved [ penied femarks
Environmental Approved [ benied See Remarks B

By:

Date:'i/L O
Date: 3 YAY
Date:i_f_ Lb‘

Date:

Police O Approved [ penied [ See Remarks

07/01/12 14



R C Ot bs Aw'fzs or T mgprent

Buiding r< ng’ém T (oK’ Begue <AGTY .Zl\sSﬁ’\PfW’ly,‘
u f\‘a CRTAC iy T ANy A pRCh e patis

TOPE Has Tespecfie kealuc O, R(ZQLLES’(»
Environmental Jj,uj Q»{UY\HA W 191/(,. WWHWLO

Police

M The applicant has satisfied all the standards and requirements of the Permit. Therefore staff recommends approval of the
Temporary Parking Lot Event Permit subject to the Standards and Requirements contained in Section lll of this approval.

O The application does not meet the standards and requirements for issuance of a Temporary Parking Lot Event Permitand
therefore staff recommends denial. The following standards/requirements were not met:

— Acl LVERT AchuviTieS TR TAKE TLACE LiTHILS DES/EPATED _A4rP€71S .
- DO NOT e~cRodACH Twro ADA AJccessidie ?Ame/c,gaumﬂm ALcal
— ST 7o BEe prE VAN Fo PRion STATE APrEn  EVENST.

Assessment Made By:
Name Title

&. 6@*’({4}1 P&ANN!"J@ /f-v;:c;smp?-
Recommended By:
Title {AM .
6) Y4 HD\AM{/

Temporary Parking Lot Permit Number: 6\/ f\J ! 3’ OOD 0 (,0
%MM V2>

Date:

This request for a Seasonal Sales Permit is:

Approved E] Denied

Decisions by the Community Development Director pertaining to a Temporary Parking Permit Lot Event Permit are appealable
to the Planning Commission within five (5) calendar days following the above date of approval or denial.

15
07/01/12



81/25/72013 12:94 3193734882 FLOYD SANGER PAGE 81/01
Mattress Connaction 310-374-5825 p.1

| Floyd Sanger approve matiress conneotion to have tent sale for these datee:
Presidents day feb-14-{9th

Memorial day may 23rd-28th

[ndependence day June 28th-July 9th

Labor day August 29th- September Srd

Floyd Sanger

Fax back to 310-374-5925

16
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evN 3~ 0p00

. City of Torrance, Community Development Department Jeffery W. Gibson, Director
: 3031 Torrance Blvd., Torrance, CA 90503, Phone (310} 618-5990 Fax (310) 618-5829

TEMPORARY PARKING LOT EVENT PERMIT APPLICATION
Parts |, I, and lit to be completed by the Applicant. Please print or type.

I. BUSINESS OWNER INFORMATION/PROPOSED EVENT LOCATION
(N

ame of Applicant Y&),q%()m \/\ @o«‘ &{_
Name of B
e usiness W 'H—rc(g N C%A W

Property Address (proposed parking lot event location) Ci State Zip Code

\352)  tHawhaomwe Gl Srrance. A Texvy

Mailing Address (if different from above) City State Zip Code

' Il. EVENT AND SITE INFORMATION

Check type of approval requested:
%}Bmoﬁonal Qutdoor Event ] Pumpkin Sales Lot H Security # of Guards
[ outdoor Gathering Of People [ christmas Tree Sales Lot Armed (Y/N)
[J Includes Amplified Sound [ Other (Please Describe): |

Describe the proposed event: ﬁ»{ k\’c / >+ Sev("» (&;\r\ ég‘amé* éhg {,)&klw.!
Cels

Date(s) and Hours of event:

Date: From: To: Hours: From; To: '

= Curs U745 S I |
e om: o : ean

Date(é)): ’ "éy-z ¥-/D O L5-/> Date: P 7’/ -/

g op
Spaces On-Site Displaced by the Event

lll. STANDARDS AND REQUIREMENTS

By signing this application form, | as the business owner and/or the property owner, hereby
acknowledge that | have read and agree to comply with all applicable City standards regulating the
proposed temporary use(s) and the following conditions of approval:

2) No person will use any existing parking lot for a temporary parking lot sales event or a temporaty parking lot special
event, as defined in Sections 91.2.165 and 91.2.166 respectively, without first obtaining the prior approval of a

Temporary Parking Lot Event Permit.

b) The location of the proposed event is within an existing parking lot area and is being held by a permanent on-site
business.

¢) The proposed event will not disrupt circulation of traffic within the parking lot or within the vicinity as determined
by consideration of the location and design of on-site driveways; the on-site parking and circulation, inclading
pedestrian movements; and the on-site lighting and traffic signage in relation to the location of the proposed parking
lot event.

18
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k)

D

o)
b)

9
4

€)

Additional requirement for pumpkins or Christmas trees sales:

APPLICANT - BUSINESS OWNER AND/OR PROPERTY OWNER

Print Na

The proposed event will not be materially detrimental to the public welfare or to the property of other persons
located in the vicinity.

The proposed event will not cover more than ten percent of the required parking spaces.

The proposed event will not cause a shortage of parking for or restrict access to the existing uses.

The business establishment proposing the event has not exceeded the maximum allowable number of four events per
business establishment per calendar year.

There are no other temporary parking lot sales or special events occurring on the same parking lot and during the
same time period.

All temporary structures, equipment and debns will be removed and the parking lot area will be cleaned and restored
to its original condition within one calendar day immediately following the last effective date of the approval for the
event.

The operation of a pumpkin or a Christmas tree sales lot will conform to the requirements of Subsections ¢) andd) 2
through d) 5 of Section 92.2.9 regulating pumpkin and Christmas tree sales on vacant property (summarized below).

The Community Development Director may impose additionzl conditions to the approval of the Temporary Parking
Lot Event Permit to insure the preservation of the public peace, safety, health, and general welfare.

Any violations of Section 91.3.7, other applicable Sections of the Torrance Municipal Code, and/or conditions of
approval may result in enforcement actions, immediate suspension of the issued Temporary Parking Lot Event Permit
and the denial of an application for such future event permits by the operator and/or the property owner.

No permit will be issued prior to September 1% for a pumpkin lot and November 15 for Christmas tree lot.

Site preparation and set up for the sales lot will not commence prior to September 20t for a pumpkin sales lot, and
November 15% for a Christmas tree sales lot.

Sales operations to the public for 2 pumpkin lot will begin no earlier than October 10t and end no later than October
31,

Sales operations to the public for a Christmas tree lot will begin no earlier than the day after Thanksgiving and end no
later than December 25%.

The proposed sales operation is conducted between the hours of 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. daily.

f Business Owner and/or Property Owner

Spprvye

of Applicant Print Name

£/l Loz oy

Y

Mailing Address lty, State, le Mailing Address ; City, State, Zip
27720 Mo ths S Vi, "
Contact Phone Number Email Contact Phone Number Email

T 7273

3 372G

Date Signature Date

/[/§}4»§ See Ahy

IV. FORCITY USE ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

Plot Plan Attached [:I Other Information Attached:

Application/Case No. | Date of Accgptance | Fee Amo@#m2 [ Q‘”

VM 3 - 002077 ([20[13

Fire

Police

07/01/12

‘Z{ymved D Denied B/See Remarks
Building Agproved [ Denied emarks

Environmental Approved [ benied See Remarks

Date: 94_@_ Jf)__
Date:??/lgi/ 3
Date: A1 | YQ’

Date:

O Approved O Denied [J see Remarks
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Environmental 31(, 'ﬁMmH- W 4‘1/(_‘, l‘/‘m{mﬂf@

Police

|4 The applicant has satisfied all the standards and requirements of the Permit. Therefore staff recommends approval of the
Temporary Parking Lot Event Permit subject fo the Standards and Requirements contained in Section Il of this approval.

O The application does not meet the standards and requirements for issuance of a Temporary Parking Lot Event Permit and
therefore staff recommends denial. The following standards/requirements were not met:

— Al  ELENTT ACTIV/ TIeS To TAKE PLACE [o]THiR> DESTE6aIATES AREHSL,
_ DO MNOT eclodcH TrTO ADY AlcesSiBle ﬁ%ﬁmi-»é/ Citcotamord Apeny
— SITE TP B& gENVANED 70 Prioa. STAE ARAEC &venT

Assessment Made By:
Name Title

O GrRAHAM Plprominn 6 ASSisTYST

Recommended By:

Name Title gjm ’y WM

This request for a Seasonal Sales Permit is:

evN |3 ~00007F-

gorary Parking Lot Permit Number:

2Dl 175

Date:

mp! ' slopfnent Director

Decisions by the Community Development Director pertaining to a Temporary Parking Permit Lot Event Permit are appealable
to the Planning Commission within five (5) calendar days following the above date of approval or denial.

20
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81/25/2013 12:84 3183734882 FLOYD SANGER PAGE 81/61
Mattress Connsection 310.374.59¢5 p.1

[Floyd Sanger approve matiress connestion to have tent sale for these datee:
Preeidents day feb-14-19th

Memorial day may 23rd-28th

[ndependence day June 28th-July 9th

Labor day August 29th- September 3rd

Floyd Sanger

Faxbackto 3(0-374-5925

21
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VN3 -0000¢

City of Torrance, Community Development Department Jeffery W. Gibson, Director
3031 Torrance Blvd., Torrance, CA 90503, Phone (310) 618-5990 Fax (310) 618-5829

TEMPORARY PARKING LOT EVENT PERMIT APPLICATION
Parts |, ll, and Hlll to be completed by the Applicant. Please print or type.

. BUSINESS OWNER INFORMATION/PROPOSED EVENT LOCATION

Name of Applicant
! Y \JY)\/\QV\ \f\ % AY k&’
Name of Business
m’r\‘c{s S Cﬁku % ‘g\y\
Property Address (proposed parking lot event location) City State Zip Code
\852)  Yruthowe Bl \orune CA S8y
Name of Business Owner “Contact Phone Number
P\:\n\’\l\m\ (o %6\’
Mailing Address (if different from above) City State Zip Code

Il. EVENT AND SITE INFORMATION
Check type of approval requested:

romotional Outdoor Event ] Pumpkin Sales Lot O Security # of Guards
[ outdoor Gathering Of People ] Christmas Tree Sales Lot Armed (Y/N)
L inciudes Amplified Sound [ other (Please Describe):

Describe the proposed event: S\Do\r\C\N 3 \b)r &a,( \SL Lc\\o‘)r <\o~n§ l/\)ﬂe\(@vc\

Date(s) and Hours of event:

Date: From: To: Hours: From: To:

8253 | 9-3-3 %7& Yoo,
SetUp | From; To: - Clean Up 4
Date(s): b) ~15-/3 5) ~J-/1> Date: 4/(/’ /3

Total Lot Area (in sq. ft) Total Number of Parking Number Parking Spaces
Spaces On-Site Displaced by the Event

T, 3,4 6\ 43

By signing this application form, | as the business owner and/or the property owner, hereby
acknowledge that | have read and agree to comply with all applicable City standards regulating the
proposed temporary use(s) and the following conditions of approval:

2) No person will use any existing parking lot for a temporaty parking lot sales event or 2 temporary parking lot special
event, as defined in Sections 91.2.165 and 91.2.166 respectively, without first obtaining the ptior approval of a
Temporary Parking Lot Event Permit.

b) The location of the proposed event is within an existing parking lot area and is being held by a permanent on-site
business.

¢) The proposed event will not disrupt circulation of traffic within the parking lot or within the vicinity as determined
by consideration of the location and design of on-site driveways; the on-site parking and circulation, including
pedestrian movements; and the on-site lighting and traffic signage in relation to the location of the proposed parking
lot event.

07/01/12 23



d) The proposed event will not be materially detrimental to the public welfare or to the property of other persons
located in the vicimty.

¢) The proposed event will not cover more than ten percent of the required parking spaces.
f) The proposed event will not cause a shortage of parking for or restrict access to the existing uses.

g) The business establishment proposing the event has not exceeded the maximum allowable number of four events per
business establishment per calendar year.

hy There are no other temporary parking lot sales or special events occurring on the same parking lot and during the
same time period.

) All temporary structures, equipment and debris will be removed and the parking lot area will be cleaned and restored
to its original condition within one calendar day immediately following the last effective date of the approval for the
event,

i) The operation of a pumnpkin or a Christmas tree sales lot will conform to the requirements of Subsections ¢) and d) 2
through d} 5 of Section 92.2.9 regulating pumpkin and Christmas tree sales on vacant property (summarized below).

k) The Community Development Director may impose additional conditions to the approval of the Temporary Parking
Lot Event Permit to insure the preservation of the public peace, safety, health, and general welfare.

I} Any violations of Section 91.3.7, other applicable Sections of the Torrance Municipal Code, and/or conditions of
approval may result in enforcement actions, immediate suspension of the 1ssued Temporary Parking Lot Event Permnit
and the denial of an application for such future event permits by the operator and/or the property owner.

Additional requirement for pumpkins or Christmas trees sales:

a) No permit will be issued prior to September 15t for a pumpkin lot and November 1% for Christmas tree lot.

b) Site preparation and set up for the sales lot will not commence prior to September 20 for a pumpkin sales lot, and
November 15% for a Christmas tree sales lot.

c) Sales operatons to the public for a pumpkin lot will begin no earlier than October 10t and end no later than October
31s,

d) Sales operations to the public for a Christmas tree lot will begin no earlier than the day after Thanksgiving and end no
later than December 25%.

¢) The proposed sales operation is conducted between the hours of 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. daily.

APPLICANT : BUSINESS OWNER AND/OR PROPERTY OWNER

Print Memeyof Applicant Print Name of Business Owner and/or Property Owner

7! ﬁc’m/ S8y 4
/F72) Sy Bld Jame

Mailing Address/ City, State, Zip Mailing Address City}ta{tj, Zip
vci\% Email Contact Phone Number Emai{ ’

i Date Signature Date
. ) e e

IV. FOR CITY USE ONLY -~ DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE "

$4 piot Plan Attached [ Other Information Attached:

Application/Case No. | Date of Accgptance | Fee Arngount 5
EINi3 00008 | 1830z 75iq -

Fire [Z]/A proved DDenied ?e Remarl
s

Accepted By:

Building Approved L] Denied
Environmental Approved [] benied B@emar

Police [J approved [ Denied [] See Remarks By:

ee Remar

07/01/12 24
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Please‘tog comments in ”Perml‘t Plan B
pa Mﬁ’ C‘l;j (rZL = (lp &

Fire

Building gAﬁ?"ﬁ” i[:d@z»:c?mf—-» ?%&%{'(7‘ s Rz o
"ﬁﬁ"f SUR._ WMT o—¢  RedWRy DNVERTWME  KEGUEST.
- o CBESRUCTory Ao @ HC. phps.

Environmental | §1) ¢ (1 “\j WJL, 7’7‘»' &"Wmfo

Police

The applicant has satisfied all the standards and requirements of the Permit. Therefore staff recommends approval of the
Temporary Parking Lot Event Permit subject to the Standards and Requirements contained in Section Il of this approval.

1 The application does not meet the standards and requirements for issuance of a Temporary Parking Lot Event Permitand
therefore staff recommends denial. The following standards/requirements were not met:

— ALL EVENT ACNV NS 719 TAE Pdce wiTHS DeSie~ar® 4Ras
— DO NOT cn/CpoACH Tt ADA AcCcesSiBle FPATH OETPAVEL I PARKIANG,
- Sire 70 BE ReTURNEd To PRioe. STATE QEET® 4FT=E K GLEST

Assessment Made By:
Name Title

£ . GreaHsm Puariiinoe  ASE STHST

Recommended By:
Name Title '
N VRN
This request for a Seasonal Sales Permit is:
@/A proved D Denied Temporary Parking Lot Permit Number: ‘B\/N [ 3 /O OOog

72> hpr- 12

Date:

! o
to the Planning Commission within five (5) calendar days following the above date of approval or denial.
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B1/25/2013 12:84 31837348872 FLOYD SANGER PAGE ®@1/81
Matiress Connection 310-374-5325 p.1

{ Fiogd Sanger approve matiress sonneetion to have tent sale for these datee:
Precidents day feb-14-19th

Memorial day may 23rd-28th

[ndependence day June 28th-July 9th

Labor day August 29th- September 3rd

Floyd Sanger

Fax back to 3(0-374-5925
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City of Torrance, Community Development Department  Jeffery W. Gibson, Director
3031 Torrance Blvd,, Torrance, CA 90503, Phone (310) 618-5990 Fax (310) 618-5829

TEMPORARY PARKING LOT EVENT PERMIT APPLICATION

Parts |, ll, and 1ll to be completed by the Applicant. Please print or type.
I. BUSINESS OWNER INFORMATION/PROPOSED EVENT LOCATION
Name of Applicant

Name of Business

A\Q Tc“\.f“m nC e

Property Address'(proposed parking lot event location) City State Zip Code
29049 DC/H" e oftfance. CA Bsns
Name of Business Owner Contact Phone Number
GM~ Rerny  Maqalls

Mailing Address {if differerit from above) City State Zip Code

li. EVENT AND SITE INFORMATION

Chﬁfgpe of approval requested:
romotional Qutdoor Event D Pumpkin Sales Lot [:] Security # of Guards
O outdoor Gathering Of People O christmas Tree Sales Lot Armed (Y/N}
[ Inciudes Amplified Sound [ other (Please Describe):
Describe the proposed event: f@& & e Y\+ ted / Ce Q/ﬂ( ‘}\\/ (OTRIAN 7L

Scha Q«:»(]Q)L / Fricupss Fop 'mucw r24p/o -97'4770»)

Date(s) and Hours ofevent: 3 -3 - |3

Date: From: . To: _ . Hours: From: To:
Tl 3 00PN

Set Up From: To: Clean Up

Date(s): Date:

Zoning Total Lot Area {in sq. ft) Total Number of Parking Number Parking Spaces

_ Spaces On-Sitle Displaced by the Event
PR[C v 10 g |Eimsel

lll. STANDARDS AND REQUIREMENTS

By signing this application form, | as the business owner and/or the property owner, hereby
acknowledge that | have read and agree to comply with all applicable City standards regulating the
proposed temporary use(s) and the following conditions of approval:

a) No person will use any existing parking lot for a temporary parking lot sales event or a temporary parking lot special
event, as defined in Sections 91.2.165 and 91.2.166 respectively, without first obtaining the prior approval of a
Temporary Parking Lot Event Permit.

b) The location of the proposed event is within an existing parking lot area and is being held by a permanent on-site
business.

¢) The proposed event will not distupt circulation of traffic within the parking lot or within the vicinity as determined
by consideration of the location and design of on-site driveways; the on-site parking and circulation, including
pedestrian movements; and the on-site lighting and traffic signage in relation to the location of the proposed parking
lot event.

07/01/12 28



d)

g

h)

a)
b)

<)

d

)

Additional requirement for pumpkins or Christmas trees sales:

Print Name of Applicant Print Name of Business Owner and/or Property Owner

b\In‘F&( oL TTorfanc e Det Toyto o Tormnce

The proposed event will not be matenally detrimental to the public welfare or to the property of other persons
located 1n the vicinity.

The proposed event will not cover more than ten percent of the required parking spaces.
The proposed event will not cause a shortage of parking for or restrict access to the existing uses.

The business establishment proposing the event has not exceeded the maximum allowable number of four events per
business establishment per calendar year.

There are no other temporary parking lot sales or special events occurring on the same parking lot and during the
same time petiod.

All temporary structures, equipment and debris will be removed and the parking lot area will be cleaned and restored
to its original condition within one calendar day immediately following the last effective date of the approval for the
event.

The operation of a pumpkin or a Christmas tree sales lot will conform to the requirements of Subsections ¢} and d) 2
through d) 5 of Section 92.2.9 regulating pumpkin and Christmas tree sales on vacant property (summarized below).

The Community Development Director may impose additional conditions to the approval of the Temporary Parking
Lot Event Permit to insure the preservation of the public peace, safety, health, and general welfare.

Any violations of Section 91.3.7, other applicable Sections of the Torrance Municipal Code, and/or conditions of
approval may result in enforcement actions, immediate suspension of the issued Temporary Parking Lot Event Permit
and the denial of an application for such future event permits by the operator and/or the property owner.

No permit will be issued prior to September 1% for a pumpkin lot and November 1 for Chrstmas tree lot.

Site preparation and set up for the sales lot will not commence prior to September 20® for a pumpkin sales lot, and
November 15 for a Christmas tree sales lot.

Sales operations to the public for a pumpkin lot will begin no earlier than October 10% and end no later than October
31

Sales operations to the public for a Christras tree lot will begin no earlier than the day after Thanksgiving and end no
later than December 25%.

The proposed sales operation is conducted between the hours of 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. daily.
APPLICANT BUSINESS OWNER AND/OR PROPERTY OWNER

Mailing Address City, State, Zip Mailing Address : City, State, Zip

2909 POt

Texrance, en gasos” QAN P Tamane , Ch 050C

m’lot Plan Attached [:] Other Information Attached:

Contact Phone Number

Email Contact Phone Number

32513

IV. FOR CITY USE ONLY —~ DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

App l/lca’uon/Case No. | Date of Acceptance Fee fnount Accepted By

3.277-13 2|4

- Fire

~ Police

07/01/12

. ﬂ/\p oved L[] Denied Xéyemams
- Building ﬂpioved O penied See Remarks

— Environmental ?proved O penied [ see Remarks
p

Approved O Denied [0 see Remarks
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R T, ‘elogcommentsmPermltPlan
Fire j;; (‘/b)ﬁfca,ﬁw f ///7/ T C;;L,_), /zw% /L{Z:/gg«.,«

pd o b o
‘_//C'v—a\,@ e Ct“??l.f«ff V )/’7’/‘?’& L sl / {)CC S8 17/(:)5-/ ’3,'/" /[7<

Buldng A} g TRuc T~ (2 Ay L f%/zwf/ /<. Mf/ﬁ”

~ 4;5[/ i .gﬁﬁg’ ) ZL\z;g Jsz ﬁ’f‘ A{/L/Zm’zf Aﬁ%c’ﬂ Jud /O Az’

Environmental

\/ A - C‘”\/\A,\,%JW-*'

Police 436‘(‘ +he nﬂqL e=st o mqgmzer A " oofor officer

w_m_tgqmim o help. with traffic Comml.
/7/4@

£

B/The applicant has satisfied all the standards and requirements of the Permit. Therefore staff recommends approval of the
Temporary Parking Lot Event Permit subject to the Standards and Requirements contained in Section Il of this approval.

O The application does not meet the standards and requirements for issuance of a Temporary Parking Lot Event Permit and
therefore staff recommends denial. The following standards/requirements were not met:

— EVENT CANNOT _STAAT EAUEN- THAS Gan o~ EXD CATEL ThA 6.
~ ALl eVERT ACTUITES 790 Thies PUCE NTHIF DeS,EnATED APEAS.
~ DO Nor EACRoACH IANTO ARG [ocessile  PARIGSS /of{z,ouaqﬁq.: AReAs
~ S/TE 70 EBe REMALSD 70 PLion STATe Ar—'—;p...' & Le~T .,

Assessment Made By:

Name Title . .
0. GCRrRAHAH PLarine  ASSSTAST .
Recommended By:
Name Title @M N \
v \{wm/

This request for a Seasonal Sales Permit is:
5

2o Lot Permit Number:  5V/N| 500019
Z%W\?D

Date:

imiity Develdpment Director

Decisions by the Community Development Director pertaining to @ Temporary Parking Permit Lot Event Permit are appealable
to the Planning Commission within five (5) calendar days following the above date of approval or denial.
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DATE: March 28, 2013

TO: Jeffery W. Gibson, Commurnity Development Director

FROM: Development Review Division

SUBJECT: MINOR HILLSIDE EXEMPTION (MIS13-00031) — Maria Kusion

Request for an Administrative Approval of a Minor Hillside Exemption to allow
the retention of an existing unpermitted rear porch enclosure on property
located in the Hillside Overlay District at 523 Camino de Encanto.

Applicant: Maria Kusion

Case No: MIS13-00031

Location: 523 Camino de Encanto

Zoning: R-~1: Single-Family Residential, Hillside Overlay District

The applicant, Ms. Kusion, has filed an application/plan to retain an existing unpermitted
enclosed rear porch. The proposed additions total 147 square feet and will be below the
existing roof line of the residence.

Through the Minor Hillside Exemption process, potential view, light, air, and privacy impacts
to surrounding properties are evaluated. Plans for this project were shown to 3 neighboring
property owners to determine if they had any objections to the project. The applicant was
unable to obtain one signature. The neighbor to the west at 210 Via el Toro submitted
correspondence (Attachment #1) to the Community Development Department citing privacy
concerns as well as stating that this unpermitted area has been used in the past to object to
various projects. Staff also received correspondence from 209 Via el Toro objecting to the
retention of the enclosed patio area but it was not a part of the three neighboring properties
for which staff required signatures (Attachment #2).

After various field observations of the property, staff has determined that the enclosure of the
rear porch does not appear to create the potential for adverse impacts to view, light, air, or
privacy of neighboring properties. In speaking to the owner of 210 Via el Toro, the area of
most concern is the impacts to privacy to an outdoor patio area and pool in the rear yard.
Although the subject property is at a higher elevation, an existing wall on the property
between the subject property and 210 Via el Toro obscure viewing ability into the rear yard of
210 Via el Toro. Furthermore, the applicant claims the porch has been enclosed for over 40
years and has also submitted photographs dating back to the 1960s which show the porch
being enclosed (Attachment #3). Upon further investigation, staff was able to determine that
the area in question was originally an exterior porch below the existing roof system of the
residence that was subsequently enclosed. Any views enjoyed by the enclosed porch
existed with the open porch as originally constructed.

The requested porch enclosure does not appear to create the potential for significant view,
light, air, or privacy impacts of neighboring properties. When standing within the unpermitted
area it is very difficult to look into the neighboring yard, much less into the house at 210 Via el
Toro, due to existing conditions. The Building and Safety Division will require detailed

32
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information regarding the construction method to ensure proper Code Compliance.
Therefore, staff recommends approval of this request subject to the following conditions:

1. That if this Miscellaneous Permit MIS13-00031 is not used within one year after granting
of the permit, it shall expire and become null and void unless extended by the Community
Development Director for an additional period as provided for in Section 92.27.1;
(Development Review)

2. That the applicant shall obtain all necessary building permits and safety inspections;
(Building and Safety)

Prepared by,

scar Martinez
Planning Associate

Plannlng Manager

Attachments:

1. Correspondence from 210 Via el Toro

2. Correspondence from 209 Via el Toro

3. Photographs submitted by Applicant

4. Site Plan, Floor Plan and Elevations (File)

This request for a Minor Hillside Exemption (MIS13-00031) is -~ APPROVED
DENIED per Section 91.41, R-H Hillside and Local Coastal Overlay Zone of the

Torr ncwmal Code, Division 9.
ATE

‘Decisions. made by the - Commumty ‘Development-Director are appealable 1o the
Plannlng Commlssmn wﬁhm 15 calendar days followmg the above date of
approvalldemal : S ‘ , : - :

33



ANCES
Y Q
AN i

¥ &5
{-\\?&— ia

\X—
4
g
€ ., TOARANCE-—
@
A
e
%

b

<.‘§ <
Ssimgam™

pat

ERC

C 1 O F
TORRANCE

e

[

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

JEFFERY W. GIBSON
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

February 7, 2013

7512-007-030

3 JPS INC

210 VIAEL TORO

REDONDO BEACH, CA 90277

RE: MIiS13-00031; 523 Camino de Encanto

Your neighbor, Ms. Kusion, has filed an application/plan to retain an existing unpermitted
enclosed rear porch. The proposed additions total 147 square feet and will be below the
existing roof line of the residence. The subject property is located at 523 Camino de Encanto
within the Hillside Overlay District of the R-1 Zone.

If we receive no written communication from you within ten (10) calendar days from the date of
this letter, we will assume that you have no objections to this project. If you submit objections in
writing to the Development Review Division of the Community Development Department, your
concerns will be evaluated by the Community Development Department Staff, based on the
guidelines/provisions addressed in the Hillside Overlay Ordinance.

The plans are available at the Community Development Department for review. For further
information or assistance, please feel free to contact Oscar Martinez of the Development
Review Division of the Community Development Department at 310/618-5990.

Sincerely,

JEFFERY W. GIBSON
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

Gregg Lodan, AICP
Planning Manager

3031 Torrance Boulevard » Torrance, California 90583 Telephone 310/618-5990 » Fax 310/618-5829
Printed on Recycled Paper




209 Via el Toro

February 15, 2013

Re: MIS13-00031 for 523 Camino de Encanto
Dear Mr. Gibson,

My family and I are absolutely opposed to the proposed application and plan to retain an existing
unpermitted enclosed rear porch at 523 Camino de Encanto. This unpermitted addition is a nuisance
that has significantly reduced the privacy of our home and has greatly reduced and interfered with the
comfortable enjoyment of our property. The existence of this unpermitted addition has significantly
reduced the value of our property by eliminating the opportunity to improve our home in a manner
similar to which other properties have been allowed.

It is indisputable that this unpermitted addition has been used to impose a significant and detrimental
limitation on the conforming use of our property as well as other properties in our community. The
owners and residents of 523 Camino de Encanto have repeatedly used views originating from this
unpermitted addition as the basis for objecting to conforming development applications of other
properties in the immediate vicinity of the unpermitted addition. The following development
applications have been opposed by the Kusions:

PRE09-00007

MIS10-00101

MOD11-00006

MIS12-00085

PRE06-00013

We have no reason to believe that we will ever be able to enjoy and use our property in a manner similar
to all other properties as long as this unpermitted addition is allowed to remain in place at 523 Camino
de Encanto. We are certain that the addition will continue to be used to reduce our privacy and interfere
with the normal use and enjoyment of our home and property.

In addition to prior unethical opposition toward all development proposals for our property, views
originating from this unpermitted addition have been used as the basis of a lawsuit against our family, as
well as many threats of the same prior to submitting our application to improve our property.
Collectively these malicious actions have cost us tens of thousands of dollars defending the conforming
use of our property from someone who clearly has shown no respect for the laws governing property use
in the City of Torrance. In fact, the Kusions have argued vehemently that all other properties must be
held to the strictest interpretation of the Hillside Overlay Ordinance, while completely disregarding the
same law as it applies to their own property.

We ask that this application to retain this unpermitted addition be denied, and that the structure be
removed from 523 Camino de Encanto.

Sincerely,

Jim Delurg
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COMMUNITY DEVELOP] [ENT DEPARTMENT

JEFFERY W. JIBSON -
. COMMUNITY DEVEIQ 'MENT DIRECTOR

February' v, 2013

'7512 :007-030..
~ 3UPSINCG T

219IA EL TORO.

REDOND D-BEACH, CA 90277

RE; - MI513- 00031 523 Camino de Encanto

Your neic hbor, Ms. Kusion, has filed an ‘application/plan to retain an existing unpenmtted

- enclosed rear porch. . The proposed additions total 147 square feet and will be below the
existing rc of line of the residence. The subject property is located at 523 Cammo de Encanto
within the Hillside Overlay District of the R~1 Zone

If we rece .ve no written communication from=,-yo‘u within ten (10} calendar days from the date of
this letter, we will assume that you have no objections to this project. If you submit objections in
writing to the Development Review Division :of the Community Development Department, your
concerns will be evaluated by the Communlty Development Department Staff, based on the
guidelines fprowsmns addressed in the Hillside Overlay Ordlnance -

The plan' are available at the Community - Deve|opment Department for review. For further
information or assistance, please feel free to contact Oscar Martinez of the Development
Review D vision of the Community Development Depal’cment at 310/618-5990.

Sncerely,.._ e

T L S e - SyEPEERYW GIBSON
: - COMMUNITY. DEV_ELOPMENT DIRECTOR

By
. Gregg.Lodan, AICP
Planmng Manager
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| am strongly opposed to the proposed application/plan to
retain an existing unpermitted enclosed rear porch at 523
Camino de Encanto. This unpermitted addition is a nuisance
that has significantly reduced the privacy of our home and has
greztly reduced and interfered with the comfortable enjoyment
of our property, particularly the backyard and swimming pool.
The existence of this unpermitted addition has also
significantly reduced the value of our property by eliminating
the opportunity to improve our home in a manner similar to
which other properties have been allowed.

Itis mdlsputable that this unpermltted addition has been
usec! to impose a detrimental limitation on the conforming use
of our property as well as other properties in our community.
The Torrance Planning Depa ent, Planning Commission and
Cilty Council have repeatedly used views originating from this
unpermitted addition as the basis for denying and/or
signtianﬂy reducing conforming development applications to
improve other properties in the immediate wcrmty of this
unpermitted addition, }

O >position to conforming éevelopment by the owners and
occu dants (The Kusions) of this unpermitted addition is well
documented the prior development application for your

property.

z 44/13

3JPS INC PRESIDENT
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PLOT / SITE PLAN
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M. KUSIION DWELLING
433 CAMINO DE ENCANTO
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City of Toirare

\ Community Developms:

WE THE UNCEARSIGNED ARE AWAR
QUR NEIGHEOR:

NAME /a7 4
ADDRESS __: =73
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IS REQUESTING PERMISSION YO BUILD /v DITION TO
HISHER RESIDENCE AS PER THE ATTA v RAWINGS.
AND WE HAVE NO OBJECTIONS TO SAID C LS TRUCTION.

MAME (Print)
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